Index to Deeds, Etc.,

Rockingham County, Virginia.

(Grantees.

Ford John ‘Hollar D & wife 1! 44 B &S  Feb 20 1865
do {John : Sprinkle John C Constalda 3 396! B & S Jun 15 1868:
do  Isasc | /Weff Henry Comr 10! 214 B &S  Tov 5 1873

i f I ‘ : i :

do . Isaac ‘Smootz Reuben & wife l6. 41 3B &S Jan 30 1879
do Joseph | Custer Nemey 4 & husb & 19 543 B & 5  Aug 17 1881
do George Mary ' Sarah Ford John & wife 20 64 B &S . Sep 12 1881
| - Jackson ; 1 : ‘ ! :



106

Mord
do
do
do

do

do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do

do

(rautees

i
! GIVEN NAMKS

ABCDUEIG

&e

&e

Charity

&c

H

GIVEN NADMKS

1 J K L

Joseph

Isasac

Isaec
Naency
Wannie

kJaokson

Maggie A
Jane

John W

Maggie A

Jane

M

N O

Tipton

QSarah

ESarah C

‘Samuel

‘Sampson
§Sampson

Sampgon

Zebidee
Zebidee
William

‘Sempson

Samuel

GIVEN NAMHS
PQRSTUVWXYZ

Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia.

Grantors

tr

Tate Johm H & wife

Funk Timothy & wife &c

?Qtohison Thomas J & wife
Ford Isasc & wife

Horn David H & wife

}iifer Richard & wife
;Ford Tipton & wife
‘@laim of Homestead
ﬁoller 0B Spl Comr
‘?oller 0B Spl Comr

k$ord Jane

Andes William &

;Andes William & wife &c
;Claim of Homestead
éhoover Sarah &c
;Eoover Jacob

%Lilly Solomon V & wife
EStrOOp Sidney &e

Ford Jane

Beuserman John's ixor &c

Burke J F & wife

L

21

21 .

34

"34:
41

48
" BO |
52

52
55
53 |
53 |
553
53

54§
B8 |
65

70
70

80

“Book | Page |

(Grantees.
| natramment
406 B & 8
437 . B & S
552 B & 8
535 B & S
236 B & S
114 B & S
10; B &S
195
302 B & S
116 - B & 3
117 B & S
124 B &S
125 B & 9
141
48 B & S
574§ B & S
211 B & S
388 Agreement
459 B & S
3l B &S
160 B & S

- Aug

. Jan
Z Aug
iMay

Jun

. Oct
- Oet
é Oct
' Oct
' Oet

Mgr

’May

lar

Jun

Jun

“Tov

- Jun

19

6
25
25
20

15
21
15

10
10
18

10

13
30
16
17

Date of
Recordation

1882
1882
1889
1889 .
1891

1894
1894
1895
1895
1895
1895
1895
1895
1895
1896
1898
1901
1903
1903
1905
1907



Index to Deeds, Etc.,, Rockingham County, Virginia. Grantees.

GIVEN NAMES . - : i
POQRSTUVWIXYZ ‘ Grantors : Book . Page i Instrument Recordation i

GIVEN NAMES ; GIVEN NAMES Kind of : Date of

Grantees ABCDEFGOGH : I1JKLMNO

) : : : : ]
|Samson Ford Jane B4 396, B & ~
g 5 . . ; :
|
;

 Dec 28 1908

[ 65

;
i ! : i x j : s
i do Charity qw Claim of Homestead 88 99 | Jen 8 1910%

i

i



