

# Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia.

## Grantees.

Grantees	GIVEN NAMES A B C D E F G H	GIVEN NAMES I J K L M N O	GIVEN NAMES P Q R S T U V W X Y Z	Grantors	Book	Page	Kind of Instrument	Date of Recordation
Ford		John		Hollar D & wife	1	44	B & S	Feb 20 1865
do		John		Sprinkle John C Constable	3	396	B & S	Jun 15 1868
do		Isaac		Neff Henry Comr	10	214	B & S	Nov 5 1873
do		Isaac		Smootz Reuben & wife	16	41	B & S	Jan 30 1879
do		Joseph		Custer Nancy A & husb &c	19	543	B & S	Aug 17 1881
do	George	Mary Jackson	Sarah	Ford John & wife	20	64	B & S	Sep 12 1881

Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia.

Grantees.

Grantees	GIVEN NAMES								Grantors	Book	Page	Kind of Instrument	Date of Recordation	
	A	B	C	D	E	F	G	H						
Ford									Tipton	Tate John H & wife	21	406	B & S	Aug 19 1882
do									Joseph	Funk Timothy & wife &c	21	437	B & S	Sep 6 1882
do									Isaac	Atchison Thomas J & wife	34	532	B & S	Mar 25 1889
do									Sarah	Ford Isaac & wife	34	535	B & S	Mar 25 1889
do									Isaac Nancy Nannie	Horn David H & wife	41	236	B & S	Jul 20 1891
do									Samuel	Pifer Richard & wife	48	114	B & S	Jan 15 1894
do	&c								Jackson	Ford Tipton & wife	50	10	B & S	Aug 21 1894
do		Chas O							Maggie A	Claim of Homestead	52	195		May 15 1895
do									Jane	Roller O B Spl Comr	52	302	B & S	Jun 7 1895
do	&c								John W	Roller O B Spl Comr	53	116	B & S	Oct 7 1895
do									Sampson	Ford Jane	53	117	B & S	Oct 7 1895
do									Sampson	Andes William &c	53	124	B & S	Oct 10 1895
do		Charity								Andes William & wife &c	53	125	B & S	Oct 10 1895
do									Maggie A	Claim of Homestead	53	141		Oct 18 1895
do									Zebidee	Hoover Sarah &c	54	48	B & S	Mar 7 1896
do									Zebidee	Hoover Jacob	58	374	B & S	May 10 1898
do									William F	Lilly Solomon V & wife	65	211	B & S	Mar 1 1901
do	&c								Jane	& Stroop Sidney &c	70	388	Agreement	Jun 13 1903
do									Sampson	Ford Jane	70	459	B & S	Jun 30 1903
do									Samuel	Bauserman John's Exor &c	76	31	B & S	Nov 16 1905
do		B F								Burke J F & wife	80	160	B & S	Jun 17 1907

# Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia.

# Grantees.

Grantees	GIVEN NAMES A B C D E F G H	GIVEN NAMES I J K L M N O	GIVEN NAMES P Q R S T U V W X Y Z	Grantors	Book	Page	Kind of Instrument	Date of Recordation
Ford				Samson				
do	Charity	J W		Ford Jane Claim of Homestead	84	396	B & S	Dec 28 1908
					88	99		Jan 8 1910